

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2023 WMP - 17

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Edwin Almeida
Job Title: Senior Engineer
Received Date: 5/4/2023

Response Date: 5/9/2023

Question 02:

Regarding SCE's Underground (UG) Switches:

How far apart are the UG switches typically installed on an underground segment in the WMP undergrounding projects?

Response to Question 02:

Switch spacing is largely driven by existing circuit topology, and due to the unique nature of each existing overhead circuit, there is not a "typical" spacing for switches installed in targeted undergrounding projects.